
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-1046

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/25/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/5/2008 8/5/2008

Title: Environmental Management Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Second
Amendment to Agreement  021-A-06/07-BOS with The Law Offices of Thomas M. Bruen increasing
compensation by $200,000 to a total not to exceed amount of $500,000 and increase the hourly rate
from $225 to $250 for a perpetual term to provide specialty research and advisory services regarding
air quality management, solid, liquid and hazardous waste.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: CSA  No. 10 and Air Quality Management District funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route, 2. #021-A-06-07-BOS, 3. 1st Amend #021-A-06-07-BOS, 4. 2nd Amend #021-A-06-07-
BOS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors8/5/2008 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

